
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4132
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2015
VACANCIES IN COOPERATIVE BANKS
Misra Shri Ajay (Teni)

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees working in various cooperative banks, State-wise;

(b) whether there is any shortage and backlog of vacancies in cooperative banks in the country;

(c) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year along with the number of vacant posts therein, category, cadre and State/UT-wise;

(d) whether shortage of Staff has adversely affected the functioning of cooperative banks especially in rural areas and if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the measures taken by the Government to fill such vacant posts?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a): As per the information received from National Bank for Agriculture & Rural Development (NABARD), the number of employees working in various cooperative banks, State-wise, are given in Annexure-I & II.

(b) to (e): Human resources related matters of Cooperative Banks are under the domain of respective State Governments.
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